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Non-resident vehicles entering Canada in October 1969 totalled 887,638, very little change 
from the number recorded last October. Long-term traffic (237,836 vehicles) increased almost 2 per 
cent. Cumulative figures for January - October show an increase of 1.4 per cent for total entries and 
a 4.9 per cent gain in the long-term category. 

Province of entry(3) 

Newfoundland , 
Prince Edward Island 
Nova Scotia (Yarmouth ferry) 
New Brunswick , 
Quebec , 
Ontario 
Manitoba 
Saskatchewan 
Alberta 
B r i t i s h Columbia 
Yukon T e r r i t o r y 

Total e n t r i e s 

1968 1969 7o change 
1969 

Long-term traffic (2) 

1968 1969 
7. change 

1969 

No direct entries 

570 
143,102 
107,908 
544,775 
17,704 
7,865 
5,891 

59,424 
1,733 

Canada 

Newfoundland 
Prince Edward Island 
Nova Scotia (Yarmouth ferry) 
New Brunswick 
Quebec .. .• 
Ontario 
Manitoba 
Saskatchewan 
Alberta 
British Columbia 
Yukon Territory 

Canada 

888,972 

651 
119,121 
116,868 
551,152 

16,635 
7,222 
5.944 

68,288 
1,757 

887,638 

14.2 
16.8 
8.3 
1.2 
6.0 
8.2 
0.9 

14.9 
1.4 

0.2 

570 
18,505 
42,465 

133,683 
6,735 
2,921 
2,792 

24,352 
1,452 

233,475 

651 
16,023 
46,556 

132,160 
6,309 
3,110 
2,638 

28,931 
1,458 

237,836 

+ 9 

14.2 
13.4 

6 
1.1 
6 .3 
6.5 
5.5 

18.8 
0.4 

+ 1.9 

January - October 

No direct entries 

12,540 
1,451.218 
1,231,420 
6,773,148 
212.072 
78,716 
103,897 
812,932 
30,986 

10,706,929 

13,382 
1,365,294 
1,313,616 
6,826.054 
232,469 
78,425 
113,379 
885,827 
29,133 

10,857,579 

6.7 
5.9 
6.7 
0.8 
9.6 
0.4 
9.1 
9.0 
6.0 

+ 1.4 

12,540 
249,169 
549,437 

1,844,719 
90,412 
31.537 
65.647 
407,934 
26,696 

3,278,091 

13,-382 
217,465 
587,782 

1,922,845 
99,491 
34,544 
73,275 

465,342 
23,553 

3.437,679 

6.7 
12.7 
7.0 
4.2 
10.0 
9.5 
11.6 
14.1 
11.8 

+ 4.9 

(1) Non-resident refers to vehicles registered in countries other than Canada and includes automobiles 
taxis, motorcycles, bicycles and all other vehicles except trucks used commercially. Data for 1969 
are subject to revision. 

(2) Vehicles remaining one or more nights in Canada. Included in total entries. 
(3) Province of entry not intended to represent province of final destination. 
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