In vel Statustico Seiter

CATALOGUE No.

66-002

Vol. 22, No.

MONTHLY

DOMINION BUREAU OF STATISTICS

OTTAWA - CANADA

Published by Authority of the Minister of Trade and Commerce STATISTICS

STATISTICUE

CANADA

CANABA

e: 10 cents,

\$1.00 a year JAN 3 1970

NON-RESIDENT(1) VEHICLES ENTERING CANADA

Source: Reports from Border Offices of the Department of National Revenue

OCTOBER 1969.

BIBLIOTHEQUE

Non-resident vehicles entering Canada in October 1969 totalled 887,638, very little change from the number recorded last October. Long-term traffic (237,836 vehicles) increased almost 2 per cent. Cumulative figures for January - October show an increase of 1.4 per cent for total entries and a 4.9 per cent gain in the long-term category.

Province of entry(3)	Total entries			Long-term traffic(2)		
	1968	1969	% change 1969	1968	1969	% change 1969
Newfoundland)		No. 3/			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Prince Edward Island	No direct entries					
Nova Scotia (Yarmouth ferry)	570		+ 14.2	570	651	+ 14.2
New Brunswick	143,102	119,121	- 16.8	18,505	16,023	- 13.4
Quebec	107,908	116,868	+ 8.3	42,465	46,556	+ 9.6
Ontario	544,775	551,152	+ 1.2	133,683	132,160	- 1.1
Manitoba	17,704		- 6.0	6,735	6,309	- 6.3
Saskatchewan	7,865	7,222	- 8.2	2,921	3,110	+ 6.5
Alberta	5,891	5,944	+ 0.9	2,792	2,638	- 5.5
British Columbia	59,424	,	+ 14.9	24,352	28,931	+ 18.8
Yukon Territory	1,733	1,757	+ 1.4	1,452	1,458	+ 0.4
Canada	888,972	887,638	- 0.2	233,475	237,836	+ 1.9
	January - October					
Newfoundland			·	<u> </u>		
Prince Edward Island	No direct entries					
Nova Scotia (Yarmouth ferry))			*		
New Brunswick	12,540	-,	+ 6.7	12,540	13,382	+ 6.7
	1,451,218	1,365,294	- 5.9	249,169	217,465	- 12.7
QuebecOntario	1,231,420	1,313,616	+ 6.7	549,437	587,782	+ 7.0
Manitoba	6,773,148	6,826,054	+ 0.8	1,844,719	1,922,845	+ 4.2
Saskatchewan	212,072	232,469	+ 9.6	90,412	99,491	+ 10.0
Alberta	78,716	78,425	- 0.4	31,537	34,544	+ 9.5
British Columbia	103,897	113,379	+ 9.1	65,647	73,275	+ 11.6
Vulon Torritoria	812,932	885,827	+ 9.0	407,934	465,342	+ 14.1
Yukon Territory	30,986	29,133	- 6.0	26,696	23,553	- 11.8
Canada	10,706,929	10,857,579	+ 1.4	3,278,091	3,437,679	+ 4.9

⁽¹⁾ Non-resident refers to vehicles registered in countries other than Canada and includes automobiles, taxis, motorcycles, bicycles and all other vehicles except trucks used commercially. Data for 1969 are subject to revision.

Balance of Payments and Financial Flows Division Travel Statistics Section

December 1969 2307-501

⁽²⁾ Vehicles remaining one or more nights in Canada. Included in total entries.

⁽³⁾ Province of entry not intended to represent province of final destination.

STATISTICS CANADA LIBRARY
BIBLIOTHEQUE STATISTIQUE CANADA

1010495484

··· .